

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Coordinator

Our Ref: FOI3782/NH/02
Please ask for: Nicola Hesketh
Direct dial: 01827 709 587
E-mail: FOImailbox@tamworth.gov.uk

[name redacted]

7th March 2016

Dear [name redacted]

Freedom of Information – Request for Information

With regards to your recent enquiry for information held by the Authority under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Please find the information you requested below with reference in the box to your original enquiry for clarity where multiple answers are required.

Details of Your Request

1. Over the last 5 years how many of your employees have been dismissed or disciplined for trying to access or accessing websites that are blocked or inappropriate at work? Can you give a breakdown of how many have lost their jobs as a result & why, what their job title was and how many have had warnings and what they were for i.e. pornography, also including their job titles. Can you please provide a year by year breakdown
2. In the last 12 months in order of popularity can you provide a full list of the websites visited on your network?
3. Over the last 5 years, with a year by year breakdown, how many times have you had to block people from accessing websites and why? What are the websites you've blocked?
4. Over the last 5 years, with a year by year breakdown, how many times has your system been hacked or disrupted by hackers/cyber attacks?
5. Over the last 5 years, with a year by year breakdown, how much money has been spent on trying to prevent hacking/cyber attacks?
6. Over the last 5 years, with a year by year breakdown, have you had to report to the police any of your staff/members of the public for accessing or trying to access any terrorism related sites? If so how many?

The response to your request as follows:

1. None
2. Top 100 in order of visits below
3. None
4. None
5. This information is publicly available on our website at:
<http://www.tamworth.gov.uk/spending-summary> therefore an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is applied in respect of this question.
6. None

Top 100 Sites:

google.com
gstatic.com
xssl.co.uk
doubleclick.net
sophosupd.com
bing.com
microsoft.com
imailprint.co.uk
adnxs.com
liverail.com
windowsupdate.com
issuu.com
twimg.com
googleapis.com
2mdn.net
akamaihd.net
bbci.co.uk
advertising.com
apple.com
googlesyndication.com
adsafeprotected.com
yahoo.com
kanacloud.com
txttools.co.uk
facebook.com
ggpht.com
live.com
fbcdn.net
musicradio.com
google-analytics.com
lloydsbank.com
mookie1.com
twitter.com
serving-sys.com
googleusercontent.com
msftncsi.com
skydvn.com
cloudfront.net
addthis.com
yimg.com
flashtalking.com
halifax-online.co.uk
ssl-images-amazon.com
pubmatic.com
edigitalsurvey.com
yimg.com
crwdcntrl.net
godaddy.com

dropbox.com
gravatar.com
symcd.com
macromedia.com
spektrix.com
sophos.com
khub.net
criteo.com
amazon.co.uk
hp.com
amazonaws.com
qubitproducts.com
oracle.com
licdn.com
youtube.com
digicert.com
guim.co.uk
msn.com
findingahometamworth.co.uk
cabinet-office.gov.uk
virginmedia.com
verisign.com
wp.com
linkedin.com
rossendales.com
icloud.com
hotukdeals.com
doubleverify.com
responsetap.com
rubiconproject.com
scorecardresearch.com
next.co.uk
webtrends.com
tripadvisor.co.uk
virtualearth.net
adobe.com
betrad.com
microsoftonline.com
edgesuite.net
spotxchange.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT USE OF INFORMATION PROVIDED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FoIA)

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Tamworth Borough Council. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. For information where the copyright is owned by Tamworth Borough Council details of the conditions on re-use can be provided on application to the contact below.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

This council also believes in transparency of information, this includes requests made under the Freedom of Information Act and the Environmental Information Regulations and we reserve the right to publish these requests in our Disclosure Log along with the response, the requestors name and/or company where the information is requested on a regular basis. Care shall be taken not to publish your email address or physical address where it is considered personal information as defined under the Data Protection Act 1998.

Project and Information Coordinator,
Tamworth Borough Council,
Marmion House,
Lichfield Street,
Tamworth,
B79 7BZ

Details of Tamworth Borough Council's internal review and complaints procedure are attached, in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

Yours Sincerely

Nicola Hesketh
Project and Information Coordinator